RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Denfeld	Enbridge	\$250.00	HOSA	HOSA
Denfeld	Maurices	\$1,250.00	None	None
East	Stephen Holmes on behalf of John M. Holmes	\$500.00	East student	\$500 annual scholarship per the wishes of John M. Holmes
East	Maurices	\$1,250.00	None	None
Lester Park	Lester Park PTA	\$2,399.00	Playground	TEN SPIN for playground
Lowell	Van Allen	In Kind	None	\$13,720 donation of 686 hardcover books to be used at Lowell and other school libraries within in the District
Myers- Wilkins	Lee Anne Heikkinen	\$50.00	Drumming Club	New drums
Myers- Wilkins	Fairfield Inn Duluth	\$460.92	None	None